CONTROL
CONCEPTS
INC.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MODEL 1021B
Distributed Worldwide By
1-800-303-4705

circuit board. If the LED is not off; the circuit card has
probably failed.
MODEL No. IDENTIFICATION:
1021B-(VOLTAGE)-(LOAD CURRENT)-(XX)
   (VOLTAGE) = Rated operating voltage
12 = 120 Vac
24 = 240 Vac
48 = 480 Vac
57 = 570 Vac
(LOAD CURRENT) = Current applied to load at
100% command signal.
10 Amps
20 Amps
30 Amps
40 Amps
70 Amps
(XX) = Command signal:
0 to 5Vdc,
0 to 10Vdc,
4 to 20mA
 Potentiometer.
REFERENCE DRAWINGS:
B1000897  Schematic
AS1401 Transformer Inst. Dwg.
MAXIMUM LOAD VOLTAGE CANNOT BE
OBTAINED:
1. Determine that the primary of the circuit trans-
former is connected to the same supply as the controller
and load.
2. The Span calibration may be misadjusted.
3. Line voltage compensation may be restricting the
load voltage.
4. High load current may cause the same symptom.
Typically this problem is caused by the primary being
connected across the load and line connection at the